

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 301 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Nago Tukaram Lande (dead) Through Lrs. Smt....PETITIONER
Baby Wd/o Nago Lande And Others

V/S

Yogesh Ganpat Lande

....RESPONDENT

for Petitioner

for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP J

DATE : 17th January, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of Adv Uday Gosavi Appellant S O to three weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)